12-03-2003



Form PTO-1595 RE( (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RE(  1026 PAIEN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):  AVITED INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AVITRO, INC.	Name: BARRY FARRIS
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  No	marker or marker
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	<u> </u>
<b></b>	Street Address: P.O. Box 1990
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 1990
Other	<b>-</b> I
	City: Pallook Pine State: CA Zip: 95
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(-)
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Bonnie Drinkwater	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6490 S. McCarran Blvd., B-15	
- Pono NV 90500	
City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89509	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature	
BARRY TARRIS	- (/. )
- The state of the	11/24/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail alkannanana a a ta a a a a a a a a a a a a	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents 8	ith required cover sheet information to: 3 Trademarks, Box Assignments
40,00 (P) Washingto	on, D.C. 20231

40.00 CP

**PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0789** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barry Farris, an individual with his address at P.O. Box 1990, 3356 Crocker Ranch Road, Pollock Pines, California 95726 ("Assignee"), invented the following two United States Patents issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"):

1. U.S. Patent No. 5,716,346 (Method and apparatus for loading syringes without the need for hypodermic needles)

Inventor: Barry Farris

- Issued: February 10, 1998
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 6,045,538 (Method and apparatus for loading syringes without the need for hypodermic needles)

Inventor: Barry Farris Issued: April 4, 2000

WHEREAS, Assignee is a shareholder of Avitro, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and previously contributed and assigned the Patents to Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to distribute and assign the Patents to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive the Patents as a distribution from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Patents, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

Dated effective as of:

NOV Z/ 2003

AVITRO, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Barry Farris, President

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this 2/ day of  $1/0 \nu$  , 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 3 - 19 - 07

.....

LEE E. FROHMAN
COMM. # 1401765
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
EL DORADO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXPIRES MAR 19, 2007

-1-